confirm this due to discrepancies with the address. The EPC assessor should be contacted and, if 
necessary, a new EPC undertaken.   

Section 5 of this report provides approximate costings. In our view the likely value of repair works 
needed to place the building in repair will be in the region of four hundred and ten thousand 
pounds (£410,000) on the value of repair works sufficient to put the building into good repair over 
the next ten years, highlight any items of significant expenditure. 

N.B. The above summary highlights the main points only of this report. We advise you to read this